

TOWN OF CUTLER BAY

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Per Section 2-269 "Appointment to Boards" of the Town Code of Ordinances)

MEMBER WANTED AGE-FRIENDLY COMMUNITY COMMITTEE

THE TOWN OF CUTLER BAY TOWN COUNCIL IS SEEKING A RESIDENT TO BE APPOINTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL TO SERVE ON THE TOWN'S AGE-FRIENDLY COMMUNITY COMMITTEE.

THE AGE-FRIENDLY COMMUNITY COMMITTEE CREATED BY TOWN RESOLUTION 12-04 & RESOLUTION 21-42, IS AN ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO THE TOWN COUNCIL THAT EDUCATES, ENCOURAGES, PROMOTES, AND RECOGNIZES SERVICES, ACTIVITIES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS THAT MAKE THE TOWN MORE SUPPORTIVE TO RESIDENTS OF ALL AGES.

INTERESTED RESIDENTS PLEASE PROVIDE A RESUME AND A LIST OF QUALIFICATIONS OR OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION TO THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK.

Inquiries may be directed to the Office of the Town Clerk at 305-234- 4262, email to <u>mmelinu@cutlerbay-fl.gov</u> or in person at 10720 Caribbean Boulevard, Suite #105, Cutler Bay, FL 33189.

> Mauricio Melinu, CMC Town Clerk

Revised 06/05/2023